
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
2 messages

Lifetech eco limited <lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com> 9 July 2024 at 13:23
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Kate.

It is one unit we need for demo

*0 - 120 lpm version

Please cofirm
Vitus Muga
Technical Director
Lifetech Eco Limited
Kabarnet Road(Off Gong Road)
Nine Planet
Mars 3
Email:    lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com
Web:     www.lifetechsuppliers.org
P.o Box: 45391-00100
NAIROBI, KENYA
(+254)727098547

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

This electronic transmission and any documents attached hereto, may contain confidential and/or legally
privileged information. The information is intended only for use by the recipient named above. If you
have received this electronic message in error, please notify the sender and delete the electronic
message. Any disclosure, copying, or use of the contents of information received in error is strictly
prohibited.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

On Tue, Jul 9, 2024 at 2:47 PM Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good afternoon,

Thank you for your reply.

Please could I check that you require a proforma invoice for part number 0310206 - IHC High/Low Flow Air/Oxygen
Blenders (2 - 120 lpm):

FiO2: 21 - 100%
Accuracy: +/- 3% of Full Scale
Supply Pressure: 30 - 75 psi
Air and Oxygen inputs - NIST

Flow Outputs - DISS
Bottom: 15 - 120 lpm, no bleed
Primary (Left Hand Side): 15 - 120 lpm, no bleed
Auxiliary (Right Hand Side): 2 - 108 lpm, 10 - 12 lpm bleed

Also, I have used the following for your address:
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I look forward to your reply.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Tue, 9 Jul 2024 at 12:31, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lifetech eco limited <lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 9 Jul 2024 at 12:03
Subject: Re: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan,

Finally we got a green light:

We will go for *0 - 120 lpm version*

Please validate the offer accordingly and share the invoice for funds transmission.

I think this unit will see in the region since we will now have a reference.

Br
Vitus Muga
Technical Director
Lifetech Eco Limited
Kabarnet Road(Off Gong Road)
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Nine Planet
Mars 3
Email:    lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com
Web:     www.lifetechsuppliers.org
P.o Box: 45391-00100
NAIROBI, KENYA
(+254)727098547

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

This electronic transmission and any documents attached hereto, may contain confidential and/or
legally privileged information. The information is intended only for use by the recipient named above.
If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify the sender and delete the
electronic message. Any disclosure, copying, or use of the contents of information received in error is
strictly prohibited.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

On Tue, Apr 30, 2024 at 4:56 PM Ryan Swaine <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Vitus

I am sorry, but I am unable to recommend one model over another. It may be best you speak with your clients
before placing an order.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lifetech eco limited <lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, 29 Apr 2024 at 11:10
Subject: Re: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
To: <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Kate,

Hope all well.
It has been a long time trying to push this deal through but finally the lpo should be out this week.
In preparation, I would like you to confirm the delivery timeline for the units and from you experience would you
advice we go for 0-120 or 0-160.

We will go with the best option you advice.

This will be a good reference point for us and for your product into the market.

Br
Vitus Muga
Technical Director
Lifetech Eco Limited
Kabarnet Road(Off Gong Road)
Nine Planet
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Mars 3
Email:    lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com
Web:     www.lifetechsuppliers.org
P.o Box: 45391-00100
NAIROBI, KENYA
(+254)727098547

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

This electronic transmission and any documents attached hereto, may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information. The information is intended only for use by the recipient
named above. If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify the sender and
delete the electronic message. Any disclosure, copying, or use of the contents of
information received in error is strictly prohibited.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

On Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 4:15 PM Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good afternoon Vitus,

Thank you for your reply.

Please could you tell me which blender you require, there are four to choose from.  All include the muffler
and filter in the price.

They all cost $900 each (distributor pricing).  These items are not currently in stock, I would have to let you
know a lead time at a later date should you choose to proceed.

The filter - 0330400 costs $1.36 each.

I would be happy to create a proforma invoice for you showing carriage and any other charges.  In order to
do so, I would need your invoice and delivery address so I can set up an account for you.

Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin
staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not
be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate
and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------
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On Fri, 2 Oct 2020 at 12:00, Lifetech eco limited <lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Kate,

Thanks for your reply.

We are a medical equipment supplies company based in Kenya and this is for resale.
Kindly share the best offer.

We will Need the following:
 3 Max Venturi Blender(please confirm if it comes with the muffler item code 032040 and filters item code
03304000
If not then please give costing for  muffler item code 032040 and filters item code 03304000.

Since Filter is a consumable please share the pricing.

See the attached and advice.

Hoping to hear from you soon.

Vitus Muga
Technical Director
Lifetech Eco Limited
Kabarnet Road(Off Gong Road)
Nine Planet
Mars 3
Email:    lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com
Web:     www.lifetechsuppliers.org
P.o Box: 45391-00100
NAIROBI, KENYA
(+254)727098547

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

This electronic transmission and any documents attached hereto, may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information. The information is intended only for use by the
recipient named above. If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify
the sender and delete the electronic message. Any disclosure, copying, or use of the contents
of information received in error is strictly prohibited.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

On Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 12:11 PM Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning Vitus,

Thank you for your mail.

Please could I ask how many and which items you require?  Also, please could you tell me if the items
are for re-selling?

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin
staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office
will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to
continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
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Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Fri, 2 Oct 2020 at 08:06, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Lifetech eco limited <lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, 1 Oct 2020 at 21:38
Subject: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
To: <sales@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Sales Team,
Hope all is well with you.

We are a medical Equipment supply company in Kenya and really interested in your products.

We would like to place the orders for the attached items from You.(SEE THE ATTACHED)

Please quote to us at your soonest.

Vitus Muga
Technical Director
Lifetech Eco Limited
Kabarnet Road(Off Gong Road)
Nine Planet
Mars 3
Email:    lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com
Web:     www.lifetechsuppliers.org
P.o Box: 45391-00100
NAIROBI, KENYA
(+254)727098547

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

This electronic transmission and any documents attached hereto, may contain
confidential and/or legally privileged information. The information is intended only for
use by the recipient named above. If you have received this electronic message in error,
please notify the sender and delete the electronic message. Any disclosure, copying, or
use of the contents of information received in error is strictly prohibited.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 9 July 2024 at 13:31
Draft To: Lifetech eco limited <lifetechmedicalsuppliers@gmail.com>
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Cc: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Thank you, so is that part number 0310206 - IHC High/Low Flow Air/Oxygen Blenders (2 - 120 lpm) please?

IHC2004 High flow air/oxygen blender only  

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

[Quoted text hidden]
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